1	State of Arkansas
2	89th General Assembly
3	Second Extraordinary Session, 2014 HR 1001
4	
5	By: Representative S. Malone
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO SUSPEND SECTION 18.(7) OF THE JOINT RULES OF THE
9	SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
10	EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY WITH REGARD TO THE
11	REQUIREMENT OF THREE (3) DAYS NOTICE TO THE GENERAL
12	ASSEMBLY OF THE SCHEDULE OF ALLOCATION OF FUNDS IN
13	THE GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND DISTRIBUTION LAW.
14	
15	
16	Subtitle
17	TO SUSPEND SECTION 18.(7) OF THE JOINT
18	RULES OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF
19	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-NINTH
20	GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
21	
22	
23	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL
24	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
25	
26	SECTION 1. That upon an affirmative vote of two-thirds (2/3) of each
27	house, Section 18.(7) of the Joint Rules of the Senate and the House of
28	Representatives of the Eighty-Ninth General Assembly is suspended
29	specifically with regard to the following language: "The schedule reflecting
30	the allocation of funds in the General Improvement Fund Distribution Law for
31	the next biennium shall be submitted to each body of the Arkansas General
32	Assembly at least three (3) days prior to the day at which the same is to be
33	considered for final passage."
34	
35	
36	



.